

ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1376-1377/2010

V. PRABHAKARA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BASAVARAJ K. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-12-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.
M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We think it is an appropriate case for settlement, the parties having litigated for 27 years and being closely related.

With consent of learned counsel for the parties, the dispute is referred to the Bangalore Mediation Centre.

The parties will appear before the Centre on 06.01.2020.

List after the mediation report is received.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER