

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1376-1377/2010

V.PRABHAKARA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BASAVARAJ K. (DEAD) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date : 25-02-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anand Sanjay M.Nuli, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Kaushik, Adv.
For M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.J.Amith, Adv.
Dr.(Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant requests for one more week's time to move the appropriate application to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1.

List for directions in the miscellaneous matters on 18th March, 2020.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER