

ITEM NO.21

Court 6 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1376-1377/2010

V.PRABHAKARA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BASAVARAJ K. (DEAD) BY LR. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

([alongwith with mediation report])

Date : 06-09-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anand Sanjay M Muli, Adv.
Mr. Surag Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Agam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.
for M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The report of the mediation centre is that no
settlement could be arrived at.

List on regular Board after two weeks.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)