

ITEM NO.1501
(FOR JUDGMENT)

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos.1376-1377/2010

V.PRABHAKARA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BASAVARAJ K. (DEAD) BY LR. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-10-2021 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Agam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.
M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. J. Amith, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice M. M. Sundresh pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Kishan Kaul and His Lordship.

Civil appeals are allowed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending application(s), if any, stand disposed of.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)